- R - - B . N - P

. 94905416 UN@EﬁlC'A\LxQOP,Y R

. . : : ., o ) . B
S : . . BESTOPPEI, CERTIFICATE,
o 'AGREEMENT AS TO NOTICE AND RIGHT TO CURE, S,
AND RIGHT TO PURCHASE INDEBTEDNESS . 199
‘ - ‘ . é;?
_ ) L _ S O —
THIS ESTOPPEL CERTIFICATE AND AGREEMENT, made as of this - : .
=Bt~—aay of{%ﬁ?ﬁhdggC;, 1993, is by PRINCIPAL MUTUAL LIFE . '
INSURANCE COMPANY, an Iawa corporation ("“Principal')}, to GENERAL '.
ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, a New York corporation ("GECC"}. g
_ DEPT-01 RECARDING $31.50 =
. T0D12 TRAN 7147 11/25/94 10:14:00 B
WITNESSETH -+ 8K #-—-94-395454

: CO0K COUNTY RECORDER - -

WHEREAS, Montgomernyadlson Aasociates Limited Partnership, -
a Delaware llmlted partnership (the "Partnership®) owns the fee :
51mple title to the real property located at 105 West Madison in
N _ the City »f Chicage,.County of Cook, State of IllanlS, and
- S described on Exhlblt A attached hereto and by this reference
1ncorpora ed tierein (the “YReal Estate"); and

WHEREAS, )GECC is making available to the Partnersh:p a loan -
(the Y“GECC Loon') in the principal amount of $60,460,450.00 to ke -
evidenced by & promissory note (the "GECC Note'") and secured, in
part, by a mortgsg= on the Real Estate (the "GECC Mortgags")
which shall be suhcrdinate and junlor to the Pr1nc1na1 Mortgage,
as hereinafter definsd; and -

: : : : WL
. WHEREAS, GECC is/willing to make the GECC Loan to the - fz
Partnership only en conditicn that Prircipal exscute an Estoppel -3
Cartificate and Agreement of the form as herelnafter prov1ded. wn .
-~k .
[
&

- ' NOW, THEREFORE, in order o 1nduce GECC to extend the GECC
Loan to the Partnershlp and fur Ten Deollars ($1C.00) and other
vood and valuable consideration, the raeceipt and sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, P.rincipal hereby states and
certifies to and covenants and agrews with GECC, its succeseors_
and assigns, as fOllOWS.

1. Principal ‘is the mortgagee under that certa:n Mortgage
‘ _ dated october 1, 1986 encumbering the Teal Estate, which Mortgage
8 " was racorded on October 1, 1986 as Docunent No. 88,455,608 at the
¥ Office of ths Recordér of Deeds of Cook Coznty, Illinois (the
" "original Prlnrlpal Hortgage“) and the Original Principal
Mortgage constitutes security for the 1ndebte-n°ss evidenced by a
promlssory note dated October 1, 1986, in the-glotad principal
amount of $7,500,000.00, payable to the order of ”rinc1pa1 {(the
woriginal Princ1pal Note"). The Griginal Principal Note anda the
Original : Prlnc1pal Mortgage wera amanded pursuant to the terms of
an Amendment to Mortgage, Assignment of Lease and Rents and
Secured Prcmissory Note dated June 14, 1290 and record~d as. : .
Document No. 90287147 at the Office of the Recorder of /Duads of -
Caook County, 'Illinois. The Original principal Note and “he . -
original Principal Mortgage, as amended by the Amendment, .are
hereinafter referred to as the "Principal Note!” and the
“"Frincipal Mortgage“ respectlvely.

GH2ZRS6E

2. The unpald princ Sal bulé\ce of the Principal Note as
of the date hereof is s (O8 180

3. The amount of esach monthly 1nstallment of prlnclpal and
interest_due under the Principal Note as of the date hereof is =
$38,24393, and said monthly installments are due and payable on’
the first (ist) day of each calendar month during the term of the
Principal Note. ‘

. o 4. All payments due and payable as of the date uﬁder the
" Principal Note, under the Principal Mortgage, and under any other '

ﬁJess Whl&e Recorder of D\af:éns'?T

%;r

Pleass re-recard this document with legal descriptlcn attached as Exhibit A. Document'
originally recorded on November 2, 1993 without iLhis Exhibit.
RETURN TO: Frincipal Mutual Life Insurance Company <:__:::> S
e |- - ¢
[ ~ef{o The Principal Financial Group

"I 31  LT ~.Atfn: Kathleen Knutson/Commercial Real Estate Loan Adminisiration
{07 w711 High Street o 5¢
- e " Des Moines, IA 50392-1450 : ‘ ,;g(

- - . o " N - tor. " ; a e »







UNOFFICIAL,GORY . «

document or instrument evidencing, seburlng or relating to the.
indebtedness evidenced by the Principal Note have been paid in
full.

5. The Prlnc1pal Note is due and payable in full on
Cctober 1, 1996,

. 6. To the bast of Principal’s knowledge, there does not
presently exist any non-menetary event of default under the )
Principal HNota, under the Principal Mortgage, .or under any other
document or instrument: evidencing, securing or relating to the
indebtedness evidenced by the Principal Note, or any event which
with the giving of notice or lapse of time or hoth will result in’
an event of default thereunder.

7. No tax escrdw, insurance escrow or other escrow or
reserve is held by Principal in connection with the leoan
evidencoed by the Principal Note.

© 8. Frincipal hereby waives and releases any and all rights
incerporat=d in subparagraph 1(1) of the Principal Mortgage to .
declare the Principal loan immediately due and payable by virtue
of (i} the colivayance of the Real Estate to the Paitnership; or
(ii) the encumkraiace of the Real Estate by the GECC Mortgage, and .
in furtherarnce c¢f the foregoing, Principal hereby consents to all
of the above. The exezution and delivery of the loan documents ..
evidencing, securing and/or relating to the GECC Loan,  including, -
without limitation, t'e GECC Mortgage, and the performance by the
Partnership, shall not :eyult in a breach of or constitute a ‘
default under the Princinal Note, under the Principal Mortgage or
under any cther document or instrument evidencing, securing or
relating to the indebtednecs evidenced by the Prlﬁcipal Notn

5. Prlnulpal shall not' in=rease the principal amount .
outstanding under the Principal N¢te and shall net advance
additional funds thereunder during the term of the Principal’
loan, except as is specifically avtrorized in the Principal Note
and/or Pr1nc1pal Mortgage as is neceusary, in Principal’s sols
discretion, in order to protech, defend ot preserve the Real
Estate and Principal’s interest thereiv subksequent toc a default
by the Partnership unear the Principal lote or the Pr1nc1pa3
Mortgaga.

19. (£, in the future, there shouid evel occur a default in

the payment of any amount owing under the Principal Note, or a
non-monetary default under any provisicn contairnzd.in the
. Principal Note, in the Prlnclpal Mortgage, or in anyv other
document or instrument evidencing, securing or relating to the
- indebtedness evidenced by the Principal Nate, then Principal
shall provide GECC with a default notice ("Default Motical), and
GECC shall be permitted to cure such non—monetary defarvt’ thhln
thirty (30) days from the date of GECC’s receipt of the copy of
such notice or, if sucn non-monetary default cannot, with -
reasonable diligence, bz cured within said thirty (30) day
pericd, such longer period of time as its reasonably necessary in
order to cure such non-monetary default, provided that, within
the aforesaid thirty (20) day period, GECC has commenced to cure
"or remedy such non-monetary default and thereatter diligently
pursues actions to effect such cure. Notwithstanding the .
foregoing sentence, it is understood that, in no event shall GECC
he permitted (i) to cure more than four - (4) non-monetary defaults
in any twelve ({12} month period, and (il) to cure the same non- .

HONCHINLZEITISONSNI06Y757 .3 Augiat 16, 19935




UNOFFICIAL CO




b
o,

!

l—jr\lc:)}:iF:l(:;lﬁg\Lg>£:;!Il[;%?ﬁl o 5‘

monetary default on more than two (2) occasions 'in any twelve
{12) month veriod. Principal shall employ its best efforts to .
provide GECC with a Default Notice as soon as possible subsequent
to an applicable default by the Partnership, but in no event
shall Principal have any liability tec GECC in the event that any

. Default Notice iz not timely forwarded to GECC; provided,

however, that Principal provides the Default Notice to GECC}iahd-
GECC has the right, but not the obligaticn, to cure such non-
monetary default. The written notice required above shall be

. mailed to GECC at the fellowing address:

GIENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CCRPORATION

209 West Jackscen Blvd.

Euite 200 . N

chicago, Illinois 60606

Attention: _ Manager - Real Estate Financing

 14.7 at the request of GECC, Principal shall provide GECC
Wwith reasonable written information regarding the loan, R
including; but not limited to, the amount of the principal an

_interest thrsn owing on the Principal Note, and to the best of

Principal’é knowledge whether any offsets or defenses exist
against the (rvebtedness secured hereby, and the nature and
ertent of all 4delaults currantly existing under the Principal
loan documents.

12.. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in
the Principal Mortgage, if GECC should commence foreclosure --
proceedings or any proreedings in lieu of foreclosure under or
pursuant to the terms of the GECC Mortgage and if at such time
the Principal Note and tlie Principal Mortgage shall not ke .
otherwise in default, sucn action by GECC shall not constitute a
defzault under the Principai lortgage and Prinecipal shall not '
declare the entire unpaid balan~= of the indebtedness scscured by .
the Principal Mortgage immedia’ely due and payable and shall not.
foreclose the lien of the Principal Mortgage as a result thereof
for so long as GECC remains the wortigagee under the GECC
Mortgage, or acguires and retains Cee simple ownership of the
Real Estate. If the Principal Mortgage is otherwise in default,
the provisions of this Paragraph shall not be applicable.

9¥§§65b6‘

13. In the event GECC acguires titls vo the Real Estate as
a resvlt of foreclosure, power of sale, aay nroceeding in lisu of
foreclosure or any other sale or transfer ailizing from or related
to the lien of the GECC Mortgage, such acquisitinn of title to
the Real Estate by GECC is hereby consented to v Principal and
Principal will not exercise its rights under any cdue-on-sale :
clause or due-con-—-anpcunbrance clause as a result thereof for so
long as GECC retains fee simple ownership of the Res. Estate.
Notwithstanding the foregoing sentence, Principal w.l) ~llow
General Electric Credit Equities ("GECE") to acgquire tifiie to the
Real Estate as a result of foreclosure, power of sale, 7oy
proceeding in lieu of foreclosure or any other sale or transfer
arising from or related to the lien of the GECC Morigage subject
to Principal’s prior review and written approval of financial
statements for GECE. Upon conveyance from SECC to any third
party, Principal will have the right to accelerate the Principal
Note based on any due on sale provision contained in the :

GbLZR%es

' Principal Mortgage.

14. Attach=d heretco are copies of the Principal Note, the
Principal Mortgage and any and all instruments modifying or '

SONCHIONLZS\WTIRIGN008N1 0647577 . August 16, 1993



.
: HE
i
‘ b
‘ L
| .
‘
i T
By
e :
Rt
H I t i
3

UNOFFIC

: : i . '
i e
M ‘ i .
Wty ; . ER st
. . . .
H . S .
.
. S : P I . I}
' i Peer gy .
' ¥ LR R :
i L LI B o -
. i : . .
T - N v 4 ]
. B
ol
R P
R . B . !
P 4
tel - Toh.
. : .
: . Lot ;
ra v W .
At et PR
. et ' Lo s
i ot N T
. X R .
f - N 1
. :
. ' i
¢ s Y .
treonyl 3ot .o 5 :
N : . 5
H : Vol '
e ek e P

IAL COPY

: : : .
i 4 . A - -~
R N . o L
1 e
LR v : .
5 . ‘
, s - : .

.
N »
-

il AT




ey

W BT : ) - ° _

had - n —

UNOFFIGIAL CORY

amending the Prinéipal Note and Priﬁcipal‘Mdrtgage,lwhiﬁh'

attached documents are true, accurate and complete copies of the - :

nriginals thereof and have not been awmended or modified, except
as indicated. ‘ :

15. Neither the Principal Note nor any other documents’
securing or evidencing ths Principal Loan have been assigned or.
pledged. i : :

16. Principal hereby acknowledges that GECC is relying on

the statements, certifications, consents and agreements made
herein in connection with its determination to extend the GECC
Loan to the Partnership and Principal is estopped to claim other

.than as stated and agreed herein.

17. Notwithstanding Anything'contained in Section 1.2 of

tha GECC Mortgage to the contrary,- the GECC Mortgage creates a

-

suhcrdinagte and junior lien on the Real Estate.

IN WTINESé WHERECF, Principal has executed this Estoppel
Certificat« and Agreement as of the day and year first above
written. :

PRINCIPAL MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE
COMPANY, an Iowa corporation

,p‘l“ By: .ﬁ ¥ (}:”M’!’I)/‘V'\Oj-lﬂgf '

~ Title:

L By: /f;%2244¢€& Zﬁéngw
v _Title:

DEFT-0l RECORDING -

THEBOY  7maw 7470 1102093

#5338 ¢ v -F3--88
CO0K COukT RECORDER -

o J

August £6, 1993

SONCHICLZSWTISFXA0IN 1U6A75T.3




| =




Do :
PR BN K

' | HY Ao N2 i
UNOFFICIAE €COPY.,
. ‘ JOINDER OF GECC B
ficate ang Agreement:
ons set forth in

hereby executes thig Estoppel certi
nfirming the subordinati

GECC
PUrpose of co
CTRIC CAPITAL o
oxrporation

Its

for +the
Paragraph 13 above,
o GENERAL ELER
CORPORATION, a New York c
By: %X‘/A ‘//'?;_, s ‘_’7,/’ :

: 55«8‘@%’;‘ |

&QS&S
‘ qﬁgs
Lﬁ
Avgzunt 16,. 1903

SONC HIO’Z\LZS\'?TB%?Q(!\OOQ‘;\ (064757.3




D e———

i PR ) .
. - P P - )
‘ \ - o f [
: ' ¢ I E—
Qs RN .

i i Sy D [

' LA
. .




R R R
UNCEEFICIAL-GOPY |

m‘nn A ~ LEGAL DESCRIPTION

That part of Ofiqinal Let:'a and 4 in Block 118 in school Section addition to Chjcaqo. L
vhirh is bonndea 208 desoribed as tolluvs~‘ _

_!egianino at Lha North Bast corner of sald Original Lot <. sa;d corner being also the
South West colnar of Hadison and Clark ftraets; running thence South with the Zast line
of said origina) Lot €, a distapce of 50 fesi and § ipcbes to a point; thepge West
parcllel witk the Sout: line of maid Madison fitreet, 135 fest more or leszite an alley;
thence North with the Bast lize of said alley 50 feet B inches to the Eouth line of :
slid %adison Bireet; thepce Bast with zaid South lice of Hadison Streat 135 fae: more

ot less 2\ ,he point of beginmirg:
measura . o J

alid p*elisea 5e.nq alie knowa and de:cribad a: ots 7, 8 and 8 1/2 in Assegzor's
Pivision of wa’d Block 118 according to the Plat therec: of said Subdivisicon tecorded
in Book 1§89 oy Msrs, Page B2, 8ection 16, Tovuship 39 North, Range 14 Fast of the Third -

Priveipal Meridian, {n Cook Coumty, Illinnis.

Pervagent Index Numiess: 17-16~304-01) ; Volume: 351}
‘ 17-16-204-013 ‘

~d

| tpaansrau jaay rz*9zrf]

L

Commo§1y kﬁown as 105 west Madison, Chicagoe, Illineis

i
¥

“
=
=




UNOFFICIAL COPY

B

b=

N




