4

’r

o ST T

2SeO) md

\

T
.

@t

~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

ASSICNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF MORTGAGE

THIS ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION
AGREEMENT is dated as of December 19, 1996 between
MONTGOMERY/MADISON ASSOCIATES LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, a Delaware [imited partnership
("Assignar"), and 105 WEST MADISON L.L.C,, a Delaware

limited liability company ("Assignee").

RZCITALS

A.~  Assignor is the owner of certain real property [EPT-UL RECOROING $29,50
0000 TRAN 1141 08/14/97 15130300

commor ly_khown as 105 West Madison Avenue, Chicago; [ Lviand
[linois andmore particularly described on Exhibit A . #43{91.; :r.cg'y ;E&]%;:;_.,.?sauq
atached hereto {the "Property"), {D0K COUNT OF:

B.  Assignor has obtained from General Electric
Capital Corporation ("GECLC"™ 2 Joan which is currently
evidencad by two promissory_notes (the "Notes") in the 97595309
original principal amounts of $45,300,000 and AL

$16,397,950, respectively, and secuizd by, among other
things (i) a Second Mortgage and Securit-Agreement dated june 23, 1993 and recarded

with the Recorder of Deed of Cook County Mlinois on June 25, 1993 as Document No.
43490278, as amended by First Loan Modificaiion Agreement dated as of December 30,
1994 (the "Mortgage") and (i) an Assignment ot-iéases and Rents dated June 23, 1993
and recorded with the Recorder of Deed of Cook Zounty, lllinois on June 25, 1993 as
Document No. 93490279, The Notes, the Mongage, suciv Assignment of Leases and
Rents, that certain Moldback Agreement dated June 23, 1993 between Assignor and
GECC and the other documents and instruments executed in Cannection with the loan
evidenced by the Notes are referred to herein as the “Loan Dozuments.”

60L56S52.6

. Assignor has this day conveyed the Property to Assignee, and desires to
assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Loan Laeurments,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree as foliows:

I Assignment, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of its
right, title and interest in, to and under the Notes, the Mortgage and the other Loan

Documents,

2. Assumption, Assignee hereby assumes, far the benefit of Assignor and
GECC, all of the liabitities and obligations of Assignor under the Mortgage, the Notes

and the other Loan Dcacumentsm,-v;tj on pr after e ook hereot jﬁqﬂz/ /b
5

f"



UNOFFICIAL COPY




R |
UNOFFICIAL COPY

Miscellaneous.

3.1.  This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the parties
with respect to the subject matter hereof,

3.2,  This Agreement shall be binding upon the parties hereto and their
respective successors and assigns.

3.3.  This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance
with, the laws of the State of illinois.

3.4, (GECC shall be a third party beneficiary hereof.

Fhe nenrecouise provisions aHoched Aoredy are .'nc.ofpora\'u{ Aerein 5) #:;qf‘efﬁw.t

IN WITHESS WHEREQF, Assignor and Assignee nave duly executed this - pact
Assignment and Assumption Agreement as of the date first set forth above. Aereard

MONTCGOMERY/MADISON ASSOCIATES
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Delaware limited
partnership

By:  Montgomery/Madison Corp., a Nevada
corporation, its general partner

o e 0L

60056526

Name: HowslO T Ele jmarn
Tl”e: V"u. ﬁg;_'!ﬁn}"

105 WEST MADISON L.L.C., a Delaware
limited liability comnany

!

Name Stephen Aclmist
Title: .hqur

Prepared by and
recording return

Mary Denise Q'Connor
Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal
8000 Sears Tower

Chicago, llinois 60606




UNOFFICIAL COPY




NOFFICIAL COPY

35 It is expressly understood and agreed. anything contained herein to the

contrary notwithstanding, that all of the agreements, representations and’

warrantics made by Assignor hereunder are not made for the purpose or with the
intention of binding in their individual capacities any of Assignor’s partners, or any
of the shareholders, officers, directors, employees or agents of Assignor or its
partners, but are made and intended solely for the purpose of binding (and shall be
enforceable against) only the assets of the Assignor (which in no event shall
include the negative capital account of any partner of Assignor) and that no
personal liability or personal responsibility is assumed by or shall at any time be
asserted or enforceable against any of the foregoing (beyond Assignor's assets) on
account of any agreement, representation or warranty of Assignor, either express
or implied, all such personal liability or responsibility, if any (beyond Assignor’s

assets) being expressly waived.

3o ) It is expressly understood and agreed, anything contained herein to the
contréry. notwithstanding, that all of the agreements, representations and
warrantiesinade by Assignee hereunder are not made for the purpose or with the
intention ef oinding in their individual capacitivs any of the members, managers,
sharcholders, officecs, directors, employees or agents of Assignee, but are made
and intended solely fur the purpose of binding (and shall be enforceable against)
only the assets of the Assignee (which in no event shall include the negative capital
account of any member ol Ascignee} and that no personal liability or personal
responsibility is assumed by ci shall at any time be asserted or enforceable against
any of the foregoing (beyond Assighee’s asseis) on account of any agreement,
representation or warranty of Assignce, either express or implied, all such personal
liability or responsibility, if any (beyond Assignes’s assets) being expressly waived.

608S6SL6




UNOFFICIAL COPY L




R AR SR

ef less; to the point of baginaiag;
St mrtm AL

UNOFFICIAL COPY

FXHIBIT A = LEGAL DESCRIPIION

That part of Original Lots 3 and ¢ in Bleek 118 {2 School Section additicn to Chiesgo,
vhirh 8 bounded and described as follows: (Eix

Bepizning art the North Bast corzer of safd Original Lot 4, said corssr being also the ©°
Joutd West Oorder of Madison and Clark Streets; running thence South vith the Bast lizeq,
¢f said Grigipz) Lot 4, a &dstance of 50 feet and 8 {nches to a point; thencs Vest S
parallel with iz 800tk 1ine of said Madison Btreet, 125 feet more or lessite ap alley;

thance North witi the Bast ine of said allay 50 feet 8 {aches to the Soutd lize of :
said Madison Btreel; thence Bast with said South line of Madison ftraet 125 fest more

said premises bdeing alse ymasa and descrided a5 Lots 7, 8 and 8 1/2 is Mssessor's
Division of said Block 118 accuriing to the Plat thereaf of suid Subdivision recorded
in Bock 169 of Maps, Page 82, lacifon 16, Tovnship 39 Nortd, Range 14 East of the Thirdn

Pripeipal Meridian, B Caok Coumvy.-Yiliaois.

Persacent Index Numbers: 17-16=204~0.)
17=16-204=012

Volume: 5l

60LS6

1 .
Commonly known as 105 West Madison, Chivago,Illirois




UNOFFICIAL COPY




A Y SN Y
i

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS
} SS:

COUNTY OF COOK )

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared
S}Wﬁ.ﬂ ﬂ,;bM the Magts of 105 West Madison L.L.C,, a Delaware limited
liability company, and acknowiedge/d the execution of the foregomg instrument on

behalf of such company.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this _‘5_ day of _&%q_uzzf' Zi

Slgnature

Printed Name

My Commission Expires:
"OFFICIAL SEAL"

HOWARD GOTLF.%[F\/IILAUI:OIS
TAR'Y PULLIC, STA
a’j\g COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/25/99

608S6SL6

STATE OF {LLINOIS )
) SS:

COUNTY OF COOK )

Before me, a Notary Pubiic, in and for saic” County and Stat?, personally appeared
Howard T Edofmen_, the Vi Fesigdof Montgomerv/adison Corp., a Nevada
coiporation, the general partner of Montgomery/Madiscon Associates Limited Partnership,
a Delaware limited partnership, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing
instrument on behalf of such corporation, as general partiner ‘of such partnership.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this 5 day of Ayau: ,f’ 1927 .
Lol

Signature

Printed Name
My Commission Expires:

WN'MIN ;
"OFFICIAL SEAL
mm L HOWARZ GOLOMAN
b \TARY FUBLIC, STATE OF ILLNOIS
h LAY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/25/99
'Ekf\&m )




UNOFFICIAL COPY




